The requisite certificate from Practicing Company Secretary confirming the compliance with 
the condition of Corporate Governance along with the observation is attached to the Report on 
Corporate Governance. 

8. MATERIAL CHANGES, IF ANY: 

A. Completion of SPA: 

The proposed acquisition/ Underlying Transaction of acquisition of 1,42,66,303 
(One Crore Forty-Two Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Three) Equity 
Shares (“Sale Shares”) of face value ₹ 10/-each representing 60.81% of the Equity 
Share Capital of the Target Company, as mentioned in Para 2 above was completed 
on 10th July, 2025 and Mr. Jaimin Kailash Gupta (“Acquirer”) and Tarachand 
Gangasahay Agrawal (“PAC 1”) and Qmin Industries Limited (“PAC 2”) have

[...]

Industries Limited (“PAC 2”) for purchase of 1,42,66,303 equity shares at Rs. 25.11 per equity 

shares. Subsequent to that, Mr. Jaimin Gupta (“Acquier”) alongwith Tarachand Agrawal (“PAC 1”) 

and Qmin Industries Limited (“PAC 2”)made an open offer for the acquisition 60,99,548 (sixty 

lakhs ninety nine thousand five hundred forty eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of 

Rs.10/- each (“equity shares”) representing 26.00 % of total issued, subscribed, paid up and 

voting equity share capital (“equity share capital”) of Aarvee Denims and Exports Limited (“target 

company”) at a price of Rs.